
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CULTURE 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4146
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
GOLCONDA FORT IN HYDERABAD 
MALYALA RAJAIAH

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the National monuments located in Andhra Pradesh; 

(b) whether there is any proposal to repair the Golconda Fort in Hyderabad; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SHRI ANANTH KUMAR) 

(a) There are 136 monuments of National Importance in Andhra Pradesh as listed at Annexure. 

(b) &(c) Apart from carrying out regular maintenance and repairs the Archaeological Survey of India carries out special repairs as and
when required depending on the specific requirement of the monument subject to the availability of funds. 

(d) Question does not arise. 
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